



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1201/2025**

**AKHILEHSH BALI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanchit Saini and Ms. Vaishnavi Saxena, Advs.

versus

**MITHILA MURADA**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Lochan Rajput, Mr. Jai Shankar, Ms. Nandita Rao and Mr. Ashish Kumar, Advs. along with respondent in person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**22.04.2026**

List on 30.04.2026.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**APRIL 22, 2026/cl**